MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

April 15, 2010

M	embers	present:	Brian B	Beader,	Kenneth	h K. /	Ammann,	Contro	ller A	Amund	sen
---	--------	----------	---------	---------	---------	--------	---------	--------	--------	-------	-----

Motion to approve March 25, 2010 r	minutes:
Moved: Mr. Ammann Vote: Yes Mr. Ammann, Mr. Amun	Seconded: Mr. Amundsen dsen, Mr. Beader
New Business: Motion to create a temporary Admir	nistrative Assistant position in Domestic Relations.
Moved: Mr. Ammann Vote: Yes Mr. Ammann, Mr. Amun	Seconded: Mr. Amundsen dsen, Mr. Beader
Old Business: None	
Motion to adjourn.	
Moved: Mr. Ammann	Seconded: Mr. Amundsen
	Mercer County Salary Board
Attest:	
Chief Clerk	-